

Republika e Kosovës

Republika Kosovo-Republic of Kosovo

Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Legislature-V

NOTIFICATION REGARDING THE CORRECTION OF TECHNICAL MISTAKE IN THE LAW

Directory for Standardisation, Approximation and Legal Harmonisation with the accompanying act on 17 June 2015 has proceeded for publication at the publication office of the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo with one technical mistake the Law No.05/L-033 on Amending and Supplementing the Law No.03/L-223 on Kosovo Judicial Council, approved at the Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo on 28 May 2015.

This Law has been published in the Official Gazette No. 17/30 June 2015.

Taking into consideration the technical nature and the need to avert this mistake, we shall correct it in the above mentioned Law, as following:

Article 15 of the Law that amends and supplements Article 36 of the basic law, paragraph 5, third line, the number five (5) shall be replaced with number two (2).

This change was foreseen with amendment no.10 of the report with amendments of the functional Committee on Legislation, for the Law No.05/L-033 on Amending and Supplementing the Law No.03/L-223 on Kosovo Judicial Council.

Date 8 July 2015

Zoja Osmani, Director

Directory for Standardisation, Approximation and Legal Harmonisation